
(A)

Model: ERTFX5-01BB / ERTFX5-01BC

TV Stand Instruction Manual

Thank You for Choosing this ErgoAV Product!

At ErgoAV, we want to add value to your AV experience by providing the highest 
quality products and services in the industry. If you have any concerns or 
comments, please contact us.

ErgoAV Customer Care
phone (877) 419-7832

email: support@ergoav.com
website: www.ergoav.com

address: 9501 Louisiana Ave N, #200, Brooklyn Park, MN 55445

English pages 02-09 Spanish pages 18-25French pages 10-17



02

• Please carefully read all instructions before attempting installation. If you do not 
understand the instructions or have any concerns or questions, please contact our Tech-
nical Support at (877) 419-7832 or Customer Service at support@ergoav.com.

    CAUTION: Avoid potential personal injuries and property damage!

• Do not use this product for any purpose that is not explicitly specified in this manual. 
Do not exceed weight capacity. We are not liable for damage or injury caused by 
improper mounting, incorrect assembly or inappropriate use.

• The information contained in this manual does not cover all possible conditions or 
variables in relation to the install of this product. The information provided in this docu-
ment is subject to change without notice.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

DO NOT exceed the maximum weight indicated. This TV Stand is intended for use only within the weight range 
listed. Use with products heavier than the maximum weight limit may result in failure of the TV Stand, causing 
potential damage and or injury. Do Not exceed the weight limit listed.

WARNING

Weight Restrictions

MAX

MAX

Top Shelf Weight 
Capacity: 
200 lbs (90 kg)

Bottom Shelf Weight 
Capacity: 
75 lbs (34 kg)

Top Shelf
200 lbs / 90 kg

MAX
Bottom Shelf
75 lbs / 34 kg

MAX If your TV weighs more than the range above, this TV Stand is NOT 
compatible. Any items on the TV Stand should not exceed maximum 
listed weight.

03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25



02

⑦

②

②

③

④

⑥

⑦⑦

⑦

⑤

①

①

⑦

⑥

x 2 x 1

M6 X 12
x 20

M6 X 30
x 10

M6 X 40
x 8

x 1

x 5

� � � � �

①

②

④

⑤

x 2

x 2

③ x 1

x 1

x 8

Supplied Parts and Hardware

03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25



02

�

2

2

2
1

1

�

�

�

�

�

� �

�

1

5

5

5

1
� �

C*4

A*4

Step 1

Step 2

03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

NOTE: Do not tighten Bolts 
[C] all the way.

NOTE: Do not tighten Bolts 
[A] all the way.



02

3

3

�

3

3

1
�

�

�

�

�

A*5

Step 3

Slide Bottom Shelf [3] into assembly as shown 
below. Secure to assembly with Bolts [A].

03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

NOTE: Do not tighten Bolts 
[A] all the way.



02

�

��

2

1

�

3

1�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� �

�

�

� �
�

C*4

A*9

Step 4

Set Front Frame [1] into assembly as shown below. 
Secure to assembly with Bolts [A] and [C].

1

1

03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

NOTE: Do not tighten Bolts [A] 
and Bolts [C] all the way.



NOTE: Do not tighten 
Bolts [B] all the way.

02

�

�

�

�

4

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

4

*Figure 1*Figure 1

B*10

Step 5

NOTE: Set Top [4] on a soft 
surface to avoid damaging top.
NOTE: Set Top [4] on a soft 
surface to avoid damaging top.

Set assembly onto the Top [4] and align holes 
on assembly with corresponding holes on Top 
[4] as shown in Figure 1. Secure to assembly 
with Bolts [B].

03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25



02

�

�

� �
�

6

A*2

6

3

��

7

7

7

7

7

Step 6

Step 7

Attach Support Foot [6] to Bottom Shelf [3] 
using the Bolts [A] as shown below.

Thread Adjustable Feet [7] into each leg as shown.

03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

NOTE: Tighten all Bolts until they 
are secured to the assembly.



02

���

���

If the TV Stand is not level on a flat floor, adjust the feet for leveling.

Step 8

The holes are the connection points for the safety straps of the ErgoAV™ Tabletop TV 
Stands.

Step 9

NOTE: If needed, route cables through Cable Clips [E] for 
cable management.
NOTE: If needed, route cables through Cable Clips [E] for 
cable management.

03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

NOTE: Use the hardware from Tabletop TV 
Stand to secure to TV Stand.
NOTE: Use the hardware from Tabletop TV 
Stand to secure to TV Stand.



• Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions avant de tenter l'installation. Si les 
instructions ne vous semblent pas claires ou si vous avez des questions, veuillez contacter 
notre service d'assistance technique au (877) 419-7832 ou notre service clientèle à 
l'adresse support@ergoav.com.

    ATTENTION : Évitez risques de blessures et de dommages matériels !

• N'utilisez pas ce produit à des fins qui ne sont pas explicitement spécifiées dans ce 
manuel. Ne dépassez pas la capacité de charge. Nous ne sommes pas responsables des 
dommages ou blessures causés par un montage incorrect, un assemblage incorrect ou une 
utilisation inappropriée.

• Les informations contenues dans ce manuel ne couvrent pas toutes les conditions ou 
variables possibles en relation avec l'installation de ce produit. Les informations fournies 
dans ce document sont susceptibles d'être modifiées sans préavis.

02

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES

NE PAS dépasser le poids maximum indiqué. Ce meuble TV est destiné à être utilisé uniquement dans la plage de 
poids indiquée. L'utilisation avec des produits plus lourds que la limite de poids maximale peut entraîner une 
défaillance du meuble TV, causant des dommages potentiels et/ou des blessures. Ne dépassez pas la limite de 
poids indiquée.

AVERTISSEMENT

Restrictions de poids

MAX

MAX

Capacité de poids de 
l'étagère supérieure : 
200 livres (90 kg)

Capacité de poids de 
l'étagère inférieure : 
75 livres (34 kg)

Étagère 
supérieure

200 livres / 90 kg

MAX
Étagère 
inférieure

75 livres / 34 kg

MAX
Si votre téléviseur pèse plus que la gamme ci-dessus, ce meuble TV 
n'est PAS compatible. Tous les articles sur le meuble TV ne doivent 
pas dépasser le poids maximum indiqué.

03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25



⑦

②

②

③

④

⑥

⑦⑦

⑦

⑤

①

①

⑦

⑥

x 2 x 1

M6 X 12
x 20

M6 X 30
x 10

M6 X 40
x 8

x 1

x 5

� � � � �

①

②

④

⑤

x 2

x 2

③ x 1

x 1

x 8

Pièces et matériel fournis

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25



�

2

2

2
1

1

�

�

�

�

�

� �

�

1

5

5

5

1
� �

C*4

A*4

Étape 1

Étape 2

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

REMARQUE : Ne serrez pas 
complètement les boulons [C].

REMARQUE : Ne serrez pas 
complètement les boulons [A].



3

3

�

3

3

1
�

�

�

�

�

A*5

Étape 3

Faites glisser la tablette inférieure [3] dans l'assemblage comme 
illustré ci-dessous. Fixez à l'assemblage avec les boulons [A].

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

REMARQUE : Ne serrez pas 
complètement les boulons [A].



�

��

2

1

�

3

1�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� �

�

�

� �
�

C*4

A*9

Étape 4

Placez le cadre avant [1] dans l'assemblage comme illustré ci-dessous. 
Fixez à l'assemblage avec les boulons [A] et [C].

1

1

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

REMARQUE : Ne serrez pas complète-
ment les boulons [A] et les boulons [C].



�

�

�

�

4

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

4

*Figure 1*Figure 1

B*10

Étape 5

REMARQUE : Posez la partie 
supérieure [4] sur une surface 
souple pour éviter de l’endommager.

REMARQUE : Posez la partie 
supérieure [4] sur une surface 
souple pour éviter de l’endommager.

Placez l’assemblage sur la partie supérieure [4] et 
alignez les trous de l’assemblage avec les trous 
correspondants de la partie supérieure [4] comme 
indiqué sur la figure 1. Fixez à l'assemblage avec 
les boulons [B].

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25



�

�

� �
�

6

A*2

6

3

��

7

7

7

7

7

Étape 6

Étape 7

Fixez le pied d’appui [6] sur le plateau inférieur 
[3] à l’aide des boulons [A] comme indiqué 
ci-dessous.

Enfilez les pieds ajustables [7] dans chaque jambe, 
comme indiqué.

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

REMARQUE : Serrez tous les boulons 
jusqu'à ce qu'ils soient fixés à l'assemblage.



Si le meuble TV n'est pas de niveau sur un sol plat, réglez les pieds pour le nivellement.

REMARQUE : Si nécessaire, acheminez les câbles à travers 
les serre-câbles [E] pour la gestion des câbles.
REMARQUE : Si nécessaire, acheminez les câbles à travers 
les serre-câbles [E] pour la gestion des câbles.

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

���

���

Étape 8

Les trous sont les points de connexion pour les sangles de sécurité des supports TV de 
table ErgoAV™.

Étape 9

REMARQUE : Utilisez le matériel du support de table 
pour téléviseur pour le fixer au support de téléviseur.
REMARQUE : Utilisez le matériel du support de table 
pour téléviseur pour le fixer au support de téléviseur.



• Lea todas las instrucciones detenidamente antes de proceder a la instalación. Si no 
entiende las instrucciones o tiene alguna duda o consulta, póngase en contacto con nuestra 
línea de asistencia técnica llamando al (877) 419-7832, o escribiendo al servicio de atención 
al cliente en support@ergoav.com.

    PRECAUCIÓN: ¡Evite posibles lesiones y daños materiales!

• No utilice este producto con ningún fin que no sea el especificado explícitamente en este 
manual. No supere la capacidad de peso. No nos hacemos responsables de posibles daños o 
lesiones causados por un montaje incorrecto, errores de ensamblaje o uso inadecuado.

• La información contenida en este manual no abarca todas las condiciones o variables 
posibles en relación con la instalación de este producto. La información proporcionada en 
este documento está sujeta a cambios sin previo aviso.

02

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE DE SEGURIDAD

NO exceda el peso máximo indicado. Este soporte para TV está diseñado para usarse solo dentro del rango de 
peso indicado. El uso con productos que pesen más que el límite de peso máximo puede ocasionar fallas en la 
base para TV, lo que podría causar daños o lesiones. No exceda el límite de peso indicado.

ADVERTENCIA

Límites de peso

Máximo

Máximo

Capacidad de peso 
del estante superior: 
200 libras (90 kg)

Capacidad de peso 
del estante inferior: 
75 libras (34 kg)

Estante 
superior

200 libras / 90 kg

Máximo
Estante 
inferior

75 libras / 34 kg

Máximo Si su televisor pesa más que el rango anterior, este soporte para 
televisor NO es compatible. Cualquier artículo en el soporte para TV 
no debe exceder el peso máximo indicado.

03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25



⑦

②

②

③

④

⑥

⑦⑦

⑦

⑤

①

①

⑦

⑥

x 2 x 1

M6 X 12
x 20

M6 X 30
x 10

M6 X 40
x 8

x 1

x 5

� � � � �

①

②

④

⑤

x 2

x 2

③ x 1

x 1

x 8

Piezas y herramientas provistas

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25



�

2

2

2
1

1

�

�

�

�

�

� �

�

1

5

5

5

1
� �

C*4

A*4

Paso 1 

Paso 2

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

NOTA: No apriete los 
Pernos [C] por completo.

NOTA: No apriete los 
Pernos [A] por completo.



3

3

�

3

3

1
�

�

�

�

�

A*5

Paso 3

Deslice el estante inferior [3] en el ensamble como se muestra a 
continuación. Asegure el ensamble con los pernos [A].

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

NOTA: No apriete los 
Pernos [A] por completo.



�

��

2

1

�

3

1�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� �

�

�

� �
�

C*4

A*9

Paso 4

Coloque el marco frontal [1] en el ensamble como se muestra a 
continuación. Asegure el ensamble con los pernos [A] y [C].

1

1

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

NOTA: No apriete los Pernos [A] y los 
Pernos [C] por completo.



�

�

�

�

4

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

4

*Figura 1*Figura 1

B*10

Paso 5

NOTA: Coloque la parte superior [4] 
sobre una superficie blanda para no 
dañarla.   

NOTA: Coloque la parte superior [4] 
sobre una superficie blanda para no 
dañarla.   

Coloque el módulo en la parte superior [4] y alinee los agu-
jeros en el módulo con los agujeros correspondientes en la 
parte superior [4] como se muestra en la figura 1. Asegúrelo 
al ensamblaje con Pernos [B].

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25



�

�

� �
�

6

A*2

6

3

��

7

7

7

7

7

Paso 6

Paso 7

Fije la pata de apoyo [6] al estante inferior [3] 
utilizando los pernos [A] como se muestra a 
continuación.

Coloque los pies ajustables [7] en cada 
pata como se muestra.

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

NOTA: Apriete todos los pernos hasta 
que estén asegurados al conjunto.



Si el soporte para TV no está nivelado en un piso plano, ajuste las patas para nivelarlo.

NOTA: Si es necesario, dirija los cables a través de las 
abrazaderas para cables [E] para organizar los cables.
NOTA: Si es necesario, dirija los cables a través de las 
abrazaderas para cables [E] para organizar los cables.

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

���

���

Paso 8

Los orificios son los puntos de conexión para las correas de seguridad de los soportes 
para TV de mesa ErgoAV™.

Paso 9

NOTA: Use el hardware del soporte para TV 
de mesa para fijarlo al soporte para TV.
NOTA: Use el hardware del soporte para TV 
de mesa para fijarlo al soporte para TV.







9501 Louisiana Ave N, #200, Brooklyn Park, MN 55445

 ErgoAV Customer Care
Phone (877) 419-7832
support@ergoav.com

At ErgoAV, we strive to provide the highest value products.
We want to support your purchase.

If you have questions, concerns,
or feedback please let us know! 

www.ergoav.com

Speaker Stands TV Mounts Tabletop TV Stands

860-00277-00 Rev00


